



Date:	Feb 23, 2023		
MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID #:	23-0972		

Purchase Order #: 6163SERV Original Purc Order Date:			rchase N	lov 22, 2022	Change Order #: 2	Department: F	Public Works			
Vendo	Vendor Name: Currie Motors Frankfort Inc				Vendor #: 12434 Dept Contact		Amy Arlowe			
Background and/or Reason for Change Order Request: Increase line 1 FY23 2000-2665-54120 \$16,797.00. Increase line 3 FY231600-3000-54120 \$22,496.00. For a new contract total of \$270,594.00. Increase needed for the purchase of a dump body for a 2023 Ford F-550XL truck and two utility bodies for 2023 Ford F-350XL trucks.										
IN ACCORDANCE WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9										
, no.		easonably forese				gned.				
(B) The change is germane to the original contract as signed.										
(C) Is in the best interest for the County of DuPage and authorized by law.										
INCREASE/DECREASE										
	Starting con							\$240,597.00		
		e for previous Ch						(\$9,296.00)		
_		tract amount (A -						\$231,301.00		
D /	Amount of t	his Change Orde	r		Increase	Decrease		\$39,293.00		
		t amount (C + D)						\$270,594.00		
_		urrent contract v						16.99%		
G Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts)							12.47%			
DECISION MEMO NOT REQUIRED										
	ncel entire o		Clo	se Contra	ict	Contract Exten	sion (29 days)	Consent Only		
Change budget code from: to:										
Increase/Decrease quantity from: to:										
Price shows: should be:										
Decrease remaining encumbrance and close contract Increase encumbrance and close contract Decrease encumbrance Increase Encumbrance I										
DECISION MEMO REQUIRED										
Inc	rease (great	er than 29 days)	contract expira	ation from	n:	to:				
☑ Income	rease ≥ \$2,5	00.00, or ≥ 10%,	of current con	tract amo	unt 🛛 Fur	ding Source FY23 2000	0-2665-54120			
OTHER - explain below:										
1/1	ul		x6800	. 1	1 -	MWX		1000		
		e)	Phone Ext	2 1 Dat	24 23	ν	Pho	6 800 2 24 23 ne Ext Date		
REVIEWED BY (Initials Only)										
						New		3/1/23		
Buyer Date Pro				Procurement Office		Date				
Chief Fi	hief Financial Officer Chalrman's Office									
		ver \$25,000)		Date		(Decision Memos Ov	/er \$25,000)	Date		